Top differences between Example Secondary School and Nottingham City

Seconda

Key:
@ _ Significantly better than N City
average

Interpretation

In the chart below a coloured circle represents Example Secondary School's

result, while the black line represents the mean for N City. The distance

o o . between the circle and the black line indicates the size of the difference
- Not significantly different between the percentages — the greater the gap, the larger the difference.

S. Significantly worse than N City

average

The colour of the circle reflects whether a difference is statistically significant
and if the difference is positive (green), negative (red) or if it is not statistically
significant (blue).

Most positive differences between Example Secondary School and Nottingham City Secondary:
Healthy Eating

School N City
2023 2023
Pupll‘s who eat takeaV\'/ay at home for their rT1am 329% 38% .l
evening meal at least 'once a week or more'.
Pupils who had at least 5 portions of fruit and o o
vegetables to eat on the day before the survey. 23% 19% |.
Pupils who didn't have anything to eat or drink before 16% 199
lessons on the day of the survey. ° ’ ‘
Pupils who notice adverts for fast food on their journey 429% 449% '
to and from school.
Pupils who didn't have any lunch on the day before 14% 15% .
the survey.
Physical Activity
School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who 'usually or always' do an average of an
hour of moderate-to-vigorous intensity physical activity| 65% 57% | @
per day during a week.
Puplls who said 'low mood' stops them from being 18% 24% @ |
active.
Pupils who sgld a Ia_ck of motivation to take part stops 33% 36% q
them from being active.
Pupils who play or do one or more of the activities
H ' 1 930/0 920/0
listed at least 'once a week'.
Legal & lllegal Drugs
School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who have taken at least one of the drugs listed o o
: v 3% 5% (@)
in the questionnaire.
Pupils who have tried smoking in the past or smoke 6% 8% ‘
now.
Pupils who said someone smokes indoors at home 99, 1%
when they are in the room. ° ’ ‘
Pupils who have at least tried vaping. 14% 17% ‘
Pupils who had an alcoholic drink (more than just a 59 6
sip) in the 7 days before the survey. ? ° ’




Emotional Health & Wellbeing

School N City

2023 2023
Pupils who cut or hurt themselves when they have a 39 6% @
problem or feel stressed.
Pupils who scored at the higher end of the loneliness
scale (8 or 9), indicating a greater likelihood of 9% 12% q
loneliness.
Pupils who feel lonely at least 'some of the time'. 26% 31% .l
Zuupilles ;/vlz?‘ \évro‘r";yl(ik').out at least 3 of the issues listed 40% 45% .l
Pupils who do at least one of the problem-focussed
behaviours listed when they have a problem or feel 56% 52% |.

stressed.

Relationships and Sexual Health

School N City
2023 2023

'Year 10+ pupils who have had sex and they 'never' o o
. . 1% 4%
use a method of protection or contraception.

Staying Safe

School N City
2023 2023

Pupils who rated their safety as 'good' or 'very good' at

school 77 % 66 %

Pupils who rated their safety as 'poor' or 'very poor'

when going out after dark in the area where they live. 1% 20% @ |
Pupils who have been bullied at or near school in the o o

last 12 months. 17% 19% ‘
Pupils who have sent personal information to

someone, then wished they hadn't done or had 9% 10% .

thought more about it.




Least positive differences between Example Secondary School and Nottingham City Secondary:

Healthy Eating

School N City
2023 2023
Pupll's who eat takeaway dL'mng school lunchtime at 229 19% b
least 'once a week or more'. |
Pupils who notice adverts for alcohol, vaping, or o o
gambling on their journey to and from school. 33% 32% . 1
Physical Activity
School N City
2023 2023
No applicable differences found.
Legal & lllegal Drugs
School N City
2023 2023
No applicable differences found.
Emotional Health & Wellbeing
School N City
2023 2023
No applicable differences found.
Relationships and Sexual Health
School N City
2023 2023
Year 10+ pupils who said there is a local
Contraception and Sexual Health Service they can get 10% 16% . |
to. |
Year 10+ pupils who know where they can get !
18% 25% ® |
condoms free of charge. ,
Staying Safe
School N City
2023 2023
No applicable differences found.
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Background

Gender identity

Q2. Would you describe or recognise yourself as any of the following?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0 - ”
Trans/transgender | Gender diverse Intersex Something else None of these
@ Your School 1 1 0 1 97
H Nottingham City 2 1 0 1 96
Family
Q3. Which adults do you live with?
@ Your School mNottingham City
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Mum and dad together o 79
Mainly or only mum 215
Mainly or only dad ]
Mum & dad shared 4
Mum & stepdad/partner 4

Dad & stepmum/partner P!

Mum & mum or dad & dad | §
Other relatives e.g. aunt, grandad J |
Foster parents | 3

Residential Social Worker | §

Other carer | §

79% (74%) of pupils responded that they live with Q3. Percentage answering that they live with their mum
their mum and dad together. and dad together.
Example School Nottingham City
Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 83 75 80 67
Female 77 77 77 69
12% (15%) of pupils responded that they live Q3. Percentage answering that they live 'mainly or only'
'mainly or only' with their mum, while 1% (1%) with their mum.
said they live 'mainly or only' with their dad. Example School Nottingham City
Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 11 15 11 20

Female 7 23 12 19



Healthy Eating

Lunch

Q8. What did you do for lunch yesterday?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
; -
0 —— I — |
Ha[d cafe?erla Had a set Ate a packed Bought lunch Went home for| Did not have
unch in cooked lunch from a
. lunch lunch any lunch
school in school takeaway/shop
@ Your School 38 3 39 2 3 14
m Nottingham City 44 3 31 2 5 15

41% (47%) of pupils responded that they had a
school lunch on the day before the survey, while
2% (2%) bought lunch from a takeaway or shop.

14% (15%) of pupils responded that they didn't
have any lunch on the day before the survey.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q8. Percentage answering that they had a school lunch
on the day before the survey.

Example School

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8
Male 43 37 48
Female 44 46 56

Nottingham City

Yr 10
36
47

Q8. Percentage answering that they didn't have any
lunch on the day before the survey.

Example School

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8
Male 11 11 11
Female 14 23 13

Nottingham City

Yr 10
13
26
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Physical Activity

Being active

Q13. Children and young people should engage in moderate-to-vigorous intensity physical activity for an average of at least
60 minutes (1 hour) per day across the week.
Do you do an average of an hour of this activity each day during a week?

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

e
0
Never Not usually Usually or always

@ Your School Male 8 24 69
® Nottingham City Male 8 26 66
OYour School Female 8 33 59
® Nottingham City Female 12 38 50

8% (10%) of pupils said they 'never' do an average
of an hour of moderate-to-vigorous intensity
physical activity per day during a week.

65% (57%) of pupils said they 'usually or always'
do an average of an hour of moderate-to-vigorous
intensity physical activity per day during a week.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q13. Percentage answering that they 'never' do an
average of an hour of moderate-to-vigorous intensity
physical activity per day during a week.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 8 8 8 9
Female 5 13 9 16

Q13. Percentage answering that they 'usually or always'
do an average of an hour of moderate-to-vigorous
intensity physical activity per day during a week.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 70 67 66 65
Female 63 51 52 47
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Legal & lllegal Drugs

Smoking
Q16. Smoking: Which sentence describes you best?
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0 — |
Never smoked at | Tried smoking Used to smoke, $moke
Al once or twice but don't now occasionally (<1 | Smoke regularly
a week)
@ Your School 94 4 1 0 1
B Nottingham City 92 6 1 1 1

6% (8%) of pupils responded that they have tried
smoking in the past or smoke now.

1% (1%) of pupils responded that they smoke
"regularly’.

0% (1%) of pupils responded that they smoked at
least one cigarette in the 7 days before the survey.

9% (11%) of pupils said someone smokes indoors
at home when they are in the room.

9% (9%) of pupils said someone smokes in a car
when they are in it too.

12% (15%) of pupils said someone smokes indoors
at home when they are in the room or in a car
when they are in it too.

Q16. Percentage answering that they have smoked in the
past or smoke now.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 3 12 4 15
Female 2 10 4 9

Q16. Percentage answering that they smoke 'regularly'.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 0 2 0 3
Female 0 0 0 1

Q17. Percentage answering that they smoked at least one
cigarette in the 7 days before the survey.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 0 0 0 2
Female 0 0 0 1

Q18a. Percentage answering that someone smokes
indoors at home when they are in the room.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 7 9 9 12
Female 12 13 10 12

Q18b. Percentage answering that someone smokes in a
car when they are in it too.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 6 11 8 13
Female 8 13 7 11

Q18a&b. Percentage answering that someone smokes
indoors at home when they are in the room or in a car
when they are in it too.

Example School Nottingham City
Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 9 15 13 18
Female 12 13 12 15



Emotional Health & Wellbeing
Worrying

Q29. Worrying summary: Percentage of pupils responding that they worry about at least one of the issues listed...:

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

10
0 |

Never Hardly ever

A little Quite a lot A lot

@ Your School 1 2

23 32 42

B Nottingham City 1 3

19 29 48

74% (77%) of pupils responded that they worry
about at least one of the issues listed 'quite a lot' or
'a lot'.

32% (33%) of boys and 54% (55%) of girls
responded that they worry about at least 3 of the
issues listed 'quite a lot' or 'a lot'.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q29. Percentage answering that they worry about at least
one of the issues listed 'quite a lot' or 'a lot'.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 63 74 67 72
Female 81 89 81 87

Q29. Percentage answering that they worry about at least
3 of the issues listed 'quite a lot' or 'a lot'.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr 10
Male 25 42 30 36
Female 49 68 51 64
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Relationships and Sexual Health

88% (86%) of pupils responded that they are straight/heterosexual, while 1% (1%) said they are gay/lesbian and

2% (4%) said they are bisexual.

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

Q35. Which of the following best describes your sexual orientation?

= |

— |

|

Straight/
heterosexual

Gay/lesbian

Bisexual

Not sure

Prefer not to
say

Other

@ Your School

88

2

3

4

® Nottingham City

86

4

4

4

28% (30%) of pupils said they have had a
boyfriend/girlfriend/partner.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q36. Percentage of pupils answering that they have had
a boyfriend/girlfriend/partner.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr8 Yr 10 Yr 8 Yr 10
Male 22 34 20 38
Female 29 38 21 42
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Staying Safe

AW N =

Bullying
17% (19%) of pupils responded that they have been QA43. Percentage answering that they have been bullied
bullied at or near school in the last 12 months, at or near school in the last 12 months.
while 17% (17%) said they 'don't know' if they Example School Nottingham City
have. Yr8 Yr 10 Yr8 Yr10

Male 13 16 17 18

Female 22 11 23 13

Q44. Percentage of pupils responding that they think they have been 'picked on' or bullied about the following:

@ Your School mNottingham City

o
—_
o
N
o
(O8]
o
N
o
U1
o
[N
[«

70 80 90 100

I've not been picked on or bullied ——J‘g >
I don't know why ; 1112
Your size or weight ;1 518
The way you look ;2224

5
The clothes you wear 6
Your ethnic background (race, colour etc.) 910
P 6
Your religion "

A disability 4

Because you are a boy or a girl 7

Because you have free school meals j

How you get on in lessons — because you find it easy or 8
difficult to learn 8

Because of someone in your family 35

6

Other 3

Q44. Percentage of pupils responding that they think they have been 'picked on' or bullied about the following (top 5 —
Nottingham City Secondary data in brackets):

Male Female
I've not been picked on or bullied 59 (55) 1 I've not been picked on or bullied 41 (42)
The way you look 17 (17) 2 The way you look 30 (31)
Your size or weight 14 (15) 3 Your size or weight 19 (20)
I don't know why 10 (11) 4 How you get on in lessons — 15 (12)
because you find it easy or difficult
to learn
Your ethnic background (race, 8 (9) 5 | don't know why 14 (13)

colour etc.)



Enjoying and Achieving

School lessons

QA47. Percentage of pupils responding that they have found school lessons about the following 'quite' or 'very' useful:
@ Your School  ® Nottingham City
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Managing money ;'1820
Citizenship Vi
Drug education (including alcohol and tobacco) —T‘ >4
Emotional health and well-being _—3‘9 43
Bullying —ﬁ H
Healthy eating —T‘ 44
Physical activity —T‘ 3
——‘

Safety 48

Other topics in physical health ——2‘730
Sexual health ——2‘9 3
Consent —ﬁ »
Other healthy and unhealthy relationships topics ——3‘639
Gambling harm —31—‘ 42

Equality, diversity and discrimination e

Sexual orientation 2%,

Gender, transgender and gender stereotypes —J 2

54% (45%) of pupils responded that they have found school lessons about drug education (incl. alcohol and
tobacco) 'quite' or 'very' useful; 33% (29%) said the same about lessons on sexual health.

Q47. Percentage of pupils responding that they have found school lessons about the following 'quite' or 'very' useful
(Nottingham City Secondary data in brackets):

Year 8 Year 10 Total

Male Female Male Female
Managing money 24 (24) 25 (21) 15 (15) 8 (12) 20 (18)
Citizenship 36 (30) 30 (24) 17 (16) 5(9) 26 (21)
Drug education (including alcohol and tobacco) 62 (57) 69 (48) 40 (35) 27 (36) 54 (45)
Emotional health and well-being 48 (47) 55 (44) 33 (33) 27 (30) 43 (39)
Bullying 44 (37) 60 (42) 29 (27) 22 (28) 41 (35)
Healthy eating 51 (50) 52 (42) 35(31) 30 (25) 44 (38)
Physical activity 59 (59) 64 (48) 54 (47) 35 (35) 55 (48)
Safety 64 (62) 67 (55) 39 (38) 38 (36) 54 (48)
Other topics in physical health 38 (38) 32 (26) 25 (21) 11 (22) 30 (27)
Sexual health 35(31) 33 (26) 33 (26) 30 (33) 33 (29)
Consent 46 (41) 44 (39) 47 (41) 43 (43) 45 (40)
Other healthy and unhealthy relationships topics 36 (34) 51 (39) 35 (31) 35 (40) 39 (36)
Gambling harm 54 (44) 57 (34) 25(22) 16 (19) 42 (31)
Equality, diversity and discrimination 56 (50) 67 (45) 34 (34) 27 (40) 49 (43)
Sexual orientation 29 (25) 19 (23) 17 (22) 14 (28) 22 (24)
Gender, transgender and gender stereotypes 26 (23) 28 (24) 21 (21) 24 (29) 25 (24)



